MIC5323
High PSRR Low Noise 300mA µCap
Ultra-Low Dropout LDO Regulator
MicroLeadFrame and MLF are trademarks of Amkor, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
November 2011 1 M9999-110311B
General Description
The MIC5323 is a high-performance, 300mA LDO regula-

B
)
VIN = VOUT + 1V
VOUT = 1.8V
IOUT = 1mA
IOUT = 100mA
IOUT = 300mA
Micrel, Inc. MIC5323
November 2011 2 M9999-110311B
Ordering Information
Part Number(1) Marking(2)
Voltage
Junction
Temp. Range(2)
Package(3)
MIC5323-1.8YMT 23G 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm x 2mm Thin MLF®
MIC5323-2.8YMT 23M 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm x 2mm Thin MLF®
MIC5323-3.3YMT 23S 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm x 2mm Thin MLF®
MIC5323YMT 23A ADJ –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm x 2mm Thin MLF®
MIC5323-1.8YD5 2318 1.8V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5323-2.8YD5 2328 2.8V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5323-3.3YD5 2333 3.3V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
 Notes:
 1.  For other output voltage and/or temperature options, contact Micrel marketing.
 2.  Underbar/Overbar symbols may not be to scale.
 3.  Pin 1 identifier for 2x2 Thin MLF® is “▲” symbol.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5323
November 2011 3 M9999-110311B
Pin Configuration
MIC5323-x.xYMT (Fixed) 6-Pin 2mm x 2mm Thin MLF® (MT)
(Top View)